PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6740233

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	4	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HAPPIEST BABY, INC.	11/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HB INNOVATIONS, INC.
Street Address:	3115 S. LA CIENEGA BLVD.
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90016

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16742611
Application Number:	17325473

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)659-6313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-653-5000

Email: ip@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: AKERMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 777 SOUTH FLAGLER DRIVE
Address Line 2: WEST TOWER, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11639-71-11 & 11639-71-12	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK D. PASSLER	
SIGNATURE:	/MARK D. PASSLER/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=11639-71-11_ASSIGN_4#page1.tif

PATENT 506693415 REEL: 056412 FRAME: 0158

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Happiest Baby, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) of 3115 S. LaCienega Blvd., Los Angeles, CA 90016, is the owner of U.S. Patent Application No. 15/336,519 entitled INFANT CALMING/SLEEP-AID, SIDS PREVENTION DEVICE, AND METHOD OF USE; and

WHEREAS, HB Innovations, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of 3115 S. LaCienega Blvd., Los Angeles, CA 90016, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to Assignor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof in and to said inventions, the aforesaid Patents and Patent Applications, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee. Assignor further grants to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said Patents and Patent Applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

Assignor hereby warrants that Assignor has the full right to make the conveyance herein, and Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor, its heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set its hand and seal at the location and on the date indicated with its signature.

Date: <u>Nov 8, 2019</u>	Authorized Signatory:	A M
	Name:_	Peter Fornell
	Title: _	<u>Vice President, Product Dev.</u>

50750127;1

ASSIGNOR - Happiest Baby, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 056412 FRAME: 0159

RECORDED: 06/02/2021